OP \$165.00 771315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Featherlite Coaches, Inc.		03/03/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coach, LLC
Street Address:	1007 Obici Industrial Boulevard
City:	Suffolk
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23434
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77131543	FEATHERLITE VANTARE
Registration Number:	2061353	FEATHERLITE COACHES
Registration Number:	2094982	VANTARE'
Registration Number:	2225563	VANTARE
Registration Number:	2479782	FEATHERLITE LUXURY COACHES
Registration Number:	3333908	V.I.P. FEATHERLITE COACHES CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lstrom@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16275.0000001

TRADEMARK

900129356 REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard
Signature:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
Date:	03/16/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment document#page1.tif source=assignment document#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0541

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Featherlite Coaches, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Nevada and having an office and place of business at 1601 Dolgner PL, Sanford, Florida 32771 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A of this Trademark Assignment, and associated common law and trade name rights (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Marks").

WHEREAS, Coach, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Virginia and having an office and place of business at 1007 Obici Industrial Boulevard, Suffolk, Virginia 23434 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, as set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said Marks effective on the date of execution of this Assignment.

Featherlite Coaches, Inc.	Coach, Inc.
By: Coned Clement	By: Lunny Claure
Title: CEO.	Title: President
Date: $3/2/09$	Date: 3 / 3 / 49

REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0542

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registrations
 - a. COACHES and Design, U.S. Registration No. 2,061,353
 - b. VANTARE, U.S. Registration No. 2,094,982
 - c. VANTARE and Design, U.S. Registration No. 2,225,563
 - d. LUXURY, U.S. Registration No. 2,479,782
 - e. FEATHERLITE, U.S. Registration No. 3,333,908
- 2. U.S. Trademark Application(s)
 - a. VANTARE and Design, Application Serial No. 77/131543
- 3. International Registrations (Madrid Protocol and/or Agreement)
 - a. VANTARE, International Registration No. 834,412

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 03/16/2009